
 

                                   Environmental Health and Safety 
 
                                     Accident Reporting 

            Asbestos Management 
Campus Recycling 

         Emergency Management 
            Environmental Compliance 

          Fire Safety & Prevention 
                Hazardous Materials 
Life Safety & Security Systems 
Risk Management & Insurance 
  Safety Compliance & Training 

        Workers Compensation Management 

 
Paul M. Novak 
Director of Environmental Health and Safety 
 
1 Morrow Way 
Slippery Rock, PA 16057-1326 
Phone 724-738-2465 
Fax 724-738-4282 
E-mail: paul.novak@sru.edu 
 
 
 
Slippery Rock University has developed this document to provide its employees’ 
Workers’ Compensation (WC) contact information for parties involved in and related 
to the WC Program: 
 

Slippery Rock University Contacts 
 

PRIMARY CLAIMS CONTACT: 
Sandra Perez 

sandra.perez@sru.edu  
Office Phone: 724-738-2055 
FAX Number 724-738-2540 

          
                    Carrie Peluso                          Joel T. Brown 

carrie.peluso@sru.edu                                                             joel.brown@sru.edu 
Office Phone: 724-738-4100     Office Phone: 724-738-2466 
FAX Number: 724-738-4475     FAX Number: 724-738-2540 

 
Paul M. Novak 

paul.novak@sru.edu 
Workers’ Compensation Program Administrator 

Office Phone: 724-738-2465 
 

Third Party Administrator  
 

Inservco Insurance Services 
P.O. Box 3899 

Harrisburg, PA 17105-3899 
 

Medical Contact: Margaret Ross 
        mross@pnat.com 

800-356-0438 ext. 4017 
866-356-0438 FAX 

 
Lost Time Contact: Sharon Monahan 

smonahan@pnat.com      
800-356-0438 ext. 4061 

866-356-0438 FAX 
Updated: July 12, 2023 
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